
Mu Sigma Rho National Officers, 2007-2010 

 
The current officers and council of the national Mu Sigma Rho honorary society are 
listed below.  

 
 
President  
 Christine Franklin 
 Dept. of Statistics 
 204 Statistics Building 
 University of Georgia 
 Athens, Georgia 30602 

706-542-7338 
706-542-3391 (fax) 
chris@stat.uga.edu 

 
Vice President  
 Roxy Peck 
 College of Science and Mathematics 
 Cal Poly 
 1 Grand Avenue 
 San Luis Obispo, CA 93407 
 805-756-2971 
 805-756-1670 (fax) 
 rpeck@calpoly.edu 
 
Secretary/Treasurer  
 Scott Evans 

FXB-513 
Department of Biostatistics 
Harvard School of Public Health 
651 Huntingon Ave. 
Boston, MA  02115 
617-432-2998 
617-432-3163 (fax) 
evans@sdac.harvard.edu 

 
Past President  

Marcia Gumpertz  
Dept. of Statistics  
North Carolina State University  
Raleigh, NC 27695-8203  
919-515-1923  
919-515-1169 (fax)  
gumpertz@ncsu.edu 



 
Director-at-Large  

Don Edwards  
Dept. of Statistics  
University of South Carolina  
Columbia, SC 29208  
803-777-5073  
803-777-4048 (fax)  
edwards@stat.sc.edu 

 
Director-at-Large  

Golde Holtzman  
Dept. of Statistics  
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University  
Blacksburg, VA 24061-0339  
540-231-8356  
540-231-3863 (fax)  
holtzman@vt.edu 

 
Director-at-Large  
 Mark Payton 
 Dept. of Statistics 
 Oklahoma State University 
 MSCS 301 
 Stillwater, OK 74078-1056 
 405-744-5684 
 405-744-3533 (fax) 
 mark.payton@okstate.edu 
 
Newsletter Editor  

Carol Lancaster  
Office of Institutional Research & Assessment  
Medical University of South Carolina  
171 Ashley Avenue  
Charleston, SC 29425  
843-876-5034  
843-876-5042 (fax)  
lancascj@musc.edu 


